

ANJU VERMA

Vs.

VIJAY KUMAR @ KITTU AND ANR

08.11.2023

Present: Mr. Shahbaz Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).

Mr. Atul Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the respondents (through
VC).

ORDER

1. Ld. counsels for the parties submit that the connecting matter is pending before this court on **22.02.2024**.
2. At request of parties, be put up with the connected case on **22.02.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.11.2023