

**CS DJ 497/19 HEMANT KUMAR AND ORS. Vs. SATPAL SINGH
AND ORS.**

03.07.2025

Present: Mr. Brahmanand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs(through VC).
Mr. Arun Chhikara and Mr. Vatan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. B.S. Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 already ex-parte vide order dated 03.11.2022.

Report from Ld. SDM, Alipur is not submitted despite service. None has appeared on behalf of the Ld. SDM, Alipur. Accordingly, issue court notice to the concerned SDM, Alipur as to why coercive action be not taken against the concerned SDM for not rendering the assistance to this court in view of the last order.

Now, put up for **15.07.2025**.

(Aanchal)
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
03.07.2025(Ank)