

**8 CS DJ 497/19 HEMANT KUMAR AND ORS. Vs. SATPAL SINGH
AND ORS.**

04.09.2025.

Present: Mr. Brahmand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Mr. Anand Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. B.S. Tiwary & Mr. Jagminder Rana, Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 already ex-parte vide order dated 03.11.2022.

Last order not complied with. **Ahlmad** is warned to be careful in future. Let last order be complied with on already filed PF for 08.01.2026.

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
04.09.2025(amt)