

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Mohan, Ld. PP for CBI.
Accused P. Sasi is absent.
Sh. Riyaz A. Bhat, Sh. Saifuddin and Sh. Ujjwal
Bazaria, ld. counsels for accused P. Sasi.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused through Ld. Counsel seeking exemption from his personal appearance.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application as well as submissions of Ld. counsel for accused, application is allowed, presence of accused is exempted only for today

Further arguments of ld. defence counsel heard till 03:00 pm. Thereafter, the ld. defence counsel requested for adjournment for advancing remaining arguments on next date.

As requested, be put up for remaining final arguments on **28.10.2025**.

Date is given as per availability of ld. defence counsel.

SUSHANT CHANGOTRA
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-22
Rouse Avenue Courts,
New Delhi/08.10.2025