

CS DJ No. 497/19
Hemant Kumar & Ors.
Vs
Satpal Singh & Ors.

08.01.2026

Present : Mr. Brahamanand Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, through VC.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. B.S. Tiwari and Mr. Jagminder Rana, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 3 is exparte.

None for SDM Alipur despite service.

Valuation report is also not submitted. Accordingly, **issue
bailable warrants for a sum of Rs. 5000/- against SDM Alipur to be
executed through concerned SHO, for 31.01.2026.**

**Meanwhile, at the request of parties, they are referred to
Mediation Cell for 12.01.2026 at 12.00 noon. Further, in order to facilitate
the settlement at Mediation Cell, notice be also issued to defendant no. 3
to appear in mediation cell on date fixed.**

(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
08.01.2026 (jy)