

REETA Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi

Date:28.07.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Verma, AR for applicant through VC.

Sh. Harshit Chopra, AR for MCD.

Passover sought by AR for applicant by stating the she will appear before the court for making statement.

Renotify at 12.30 P.M.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge,
POLC-08/RACC
New Delhi/28.07.2026(s)

At 1.00 P.M.

Present: Ms. Jyoti Verma, AR for applicant.

Sh. Harshit Chopra, AR for MCD.

AR for applicant submits that applicant accept the reply/calculation sheet and she has already received the amount as per the calculation sheet filed by the MCD and now nothing remains to be adjudicated in the present claim application filed under Section 33-C(2) of I.D. Act, 1947.

Separate statement of AR for applicant Ms. Jyoti Verma is recorded in this regard.

In view of the statement of AR for applicant, present claim application filed under Section 33-C(2) of I.D. Act, 1947 is disposed off as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge,
POLC-08/RACC
New Delhi/28.07.2026(s)